Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



ZENSUN ENTERPRISES LIMITED

正商實業有限公司

(Incorporated in Hong Kong with limited liability) (Stock Code: 185 and Debt Stock Code: 40859)

SUSPENSION OF TRADING OF THE FOLLOWING SENIOR NOTES

Description of Debt Securities	ISIN/Common Code	Stock code
12.5% Senior Notes due 2024 (the " 2024 Notes ")	XS2385313064 / 238531306	40859

Reference is made to the announcement of the Company dated 22 November 2023 (the "Announcement"). Capitalized term used herein shall have the same meaning as those defined in the Announcement. As disclosed in the Announcement, the Company has not made an interest payment due and payable under the 2024 Notes, and the applicable grace period has expired on 22 November 2023, as a result of which an event of default has occurred under the 2024 Notes.

As such, at the request of the Company, trading in the 2024 Notes of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited will be suspended with effect from 9:00 a.m. on 24 November 2023 until further notice.

By Order of the Board

Zensun Enterprises Limited

Zhang Jingguo

Chairman, Chief Executive Officer

and Executive Director

Hong Kong, 23 November, 2023

As at the date of this announcement, the executive Directors are Mr. Zhang Jingguo and Mr. Zhang Guoqiang; the non-executive Director is Ms. Huang Yanping and the independent non-executive Directors are Mr. Liu Da, Mr. Ma Yuntao and Dr. Li Huiqun.